parasites, bacteria, viruses, prions, chemical, and radioactive substances, are responsible for 

more than 200 distinct diseases - spanning from infectious diseases to cancers.3 

A projected 600 million people, 10% of the world become sick with more than two hundred 

diseases brought on by contaminated food annually, according to the WHO, Four Hundred 

Twenty Thousand (420,000) premature deaths and 33 million disable persons are due to these 

illnesses each year. The consequences of eating contaminated food disproportionately impact 

vulnerable groups, including people in extreme of their age, from few months to more than 80